MULTI  L AYE R  C E R AMI C C APAC I TOR S
Ultra High Q, Low ESR Capacitors
High Q, Low ESR Capacitors
General Purpose Capacitors
0201 to 2220 case sizes
6.3 VDC to 3000 VDC
RoHS Compliant
HALOGEN Free

(H Series)
NP0 0201, 0402, 0603, 0805 0.1pF ~ 3,300pF 6.3 ~ 630 13
HOW TO ORDER
0402 H 250 N 4R7 B C T
Size Series Rated Voltage Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Termination Packaging
0201 (0603)
0402 (1005)
0505 (1414)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1111 (2828)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1808 (4520)
1812 (4532)
1825 (4563)
2220 (5750)
2225 (5763)
G: General Purp./High Volt
H: High-Q, Low ESR
M: Ultra High-Q, Low ESR
6R3: 6.3V
100: 10V
160: 16V
250: 25V
500: 50V
101: 100V
201: 200V
251: 250V
501: 500V
631: 630V
102: 1,000V
202: 2,000V
302: 3,000V
N: NP0
X: X7R
W: X5R
Y: Y5V
R47: 0.47pF
0R5: 0.5pF
1R0: 1.0pF
100: 10pF
101: 100pF
A: ±0.05pF
B: ±0.1pF
C: ±0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Z: -20%/+80%
C: Cu/Ni/Sn T: 7" Paper Tape
U: 13" Paper Tape
E: 7" Plastic Tape
Q: 13" Plastic Tape
Z or blank: Bulk
   Frontier Electronics Corp.®                                                          Page 3 of 22                                      667 E. Cochran St. Simi valley, CA 93065
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
* R = Reflow soldering process; W = Wave soldering process
Outline
Case Size
EIA (mm)
L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)
Soldering
Method
MB (mm)
0201
(0603)
0.60 ±0.03 0.30 ±0.03 0.30 ±0.03 R 0.15 ±0.05